Musavi, Advocate files vakalatnama along with statement and other 

documents on behalf of the applicant. Learned Counsel along with the 

party appearing in the matter states that the parties have withdrawn the 

civil proceeding as it is settled between them that the total liability of 

Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees twenty one lac) shall be paid within a period of six 

(06) months, and as such, the complainant present extends his no 

objection to the grant of bail. Learned Additional PG present, on account 

of compoundable nature of the offence, does not oppose the same.